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27th October 2024 

Dear parent/carer, 

Steps from Warrington Road 
 
In order to ensure the safety of our children, families and wider community, we 
have decided to close off the steps leading onto the school grounds from 
Warrington Road. There are plans for the repair of the steps in the next few weeks 
and we hope to ensure the works are completed quickly.  We would like to take 
this opportunity to thank you in advance for your patience with this and apologise 

for the inconvenience this may cause in the interim. 
 
Monster Mayhem Day 
 
As detailed on the PTA newsletter before half term, just a reminder that it is 
Monster Mayhem Day tomorrow and the children can come into school dressed in 
their costumes for the day.   
 
As you can see from the poster to the left, the KS1 disco will be straight after 
school (from 3:15pm until 4:30pm) and KS2 from 5pm until 6:15pm. This is a 
ticketed event. 
 
KS1 children should be collected in the usual way from their classrooms and brought through to the 
front entrance where they will be signed in. KS2 children may go home and return later. Children will 
need to be accompanied by a responsible adult who will stay for the duration of the disco to supervise 
the children in their care. A parent/carer may choose to accompany up to 4 children.  Staff will be 
present, but they will be responsible for health and safety as well as safeguarding. 
 
If your child is in Robins after school but would like to attend, this can be accommodated.  Please 
purchase a ticket and communicate with the Robins team on the usual Robins email address. 
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Individual Academy Photographs 
 
On Tuesday 29th October, Academy Photographs will be coming into school to take individual 
photographs of the children.  Please could all children be in their full school uniform even if it is a PE 
day.  You may wish to consider the make-up children wear on Monday. 
 
The school will automatically organise to have siblings photographed together as well as their individual 
photographs. If you would like to have younger sibling (not of school age) to join them, please arrive at 
school for 8:30am and we can get them photographed before the start of the school day. 
 
Outdoor Learning and Play 

 
On Tuesday afternoon, the school will be visited by Ben from the Outdoor Learning 
and Play programme.  He will be supporting us developing out outdoor provision 
and playtimes to meet the needs of all our children.  In order for us to do this, they 
have asked for parents and children to complete a survey in order to ensure that 
everyone’s voice is included in the plan for the developments.  We would 
appreciate it if you could complete the following survey, ideally by Tuesday 

morning: https://forms.gle/iUmioBBMiQzcvaLG8 Your views will be used to build our bespoke action 
plan.  The children will complete their questionnaires in school. Many thanks in anticipation of your 
support with this exciting project. 
 
Finally, please see below the revised yearly calendar with new dates added in red for your ease of 
reference. 
 
With kindest regards,  
 

Jayne Narraway 

 
Headteacher 
 

Diary of Dates 2024-2025 
 
Autumn Term 2024 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 28th October 2024 School Opens All classes 

Monday 28th October 2024 Monster Mayhem Day All classes 

Tuesday 29th October 2024 Individual Academy Photographs All classes 

Tuesday 29th October 2024 Reception Loved One to Lunch Reception parents/carers 

Wednesday 30th October 2024 
@ 2:30pm 

Arete Parents’ Meeting Year 5 parents/carers and 
children 

Thursday 31st October 2024 @ 
1:30pm 

Open Afternoon New starters September 2025 

https://forms.gle/iUmioBBMiQzcvaLG8
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Tuesday 5th November 2024 Year 4 Islamic Centre Year 4 

Wednesday 6th November 2024 Year Six Burtonwood Air Base Trip Year 6 

Monday 11th November 2024 Year 2 Loved One to Lunch Year 2 parents/carers 

w/c 11th November 2024 Bikeability Year 5 

Tuesday 12th November 2024 Year 6 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 6 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 13th November 
2024 

Flu Immunisations All classes 

Thursday 13th November 2024 
@ 1:30pm 

Open Afternoon New starters September 2025 

Tuesday 19th November 2024 Year 1 Warrington Museum Visit Year 1 

Thursday 21st November 2024 KS1 sweet jars and teddy 
donations and KS2 bottle and 

tombola donations 

All classes 

Friday 29th November 2024 @ 
6pm 

Christmas Fair All families 

Monday 2nd December 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS1 Christmas Play Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS1 Christmas Play Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 4th December 2024 
@ 1pm 

Reception visit to Newchurch 
Parish Church 

Reception  

Friday 6th December 2024 Christmas Journey Year 2 

Thursday 12th December 2024 
@ 1:30pm and 6pm 

KS2 Christmas Play Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Thursday 12th December 2024 The Snowman Musical 
Extravaganza 

All KS1 classes 

Thursday 19th December 2024 Christmas Jumper, Dinner and 
Party Day 

All classes 

Friday 20th December 2024 @ 
2pm 

Christmas Assembly All classes 

Friday 20th December 2024 School Closes All classes 

 
Spring Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 6th January 2025 School Opens All classes 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 Interim Reports Out All classes 

Wednesday 8th January 2025 @ 
2:30pm 

Burwardsley Parents/Carers 
meeting 

Year 2 Parents/Carers and 
children 

Wednesday 8th January 2025 Fire Crew – Escape to Safety Year 5 

Thursday 9th January 2025 Y4 swimming starts Year 4 

Monday 13th January 2025 Year 3 Loved One to Lunch Year 3 Parents/Carers 
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Monday 13th January 2025 Reception visit to Manchester 
Science and Industry Museum 

Reception 

Wednesday 15th January 2025 
@ 2:30pm 

Kingswood Parents/Carers 
meeting 

Year 4 Parents/Carers and 
children 

Friday 7th February 2025 TTRockstars Day All classes 

Thursday 13th February 2025 Valentine’s Disco All classes 

Friday 14th February 2025 School Closes All classes 

Monday 24th February 2025 School Opens All classes 

Monday 24th February 2025 Year 5 parent/carers conferences Year 5 parent/carers 

Tuesday 25th February 2025 Year 6 parent/carer conferences Year 6 parent/carers 

Tuesday 25th February 2025 Academy Class Photographs All classes 

Wednesday 26th February 2025 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch Year 4 Parents/Carers 

Monday 10th March 2025 Reception Parent/Carer 
Conferences 

Reception Parents/Carers 

Tuesday 11th March 2025 Year 2 Parent/Carer Conferences Y2 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 12th March 2025 Year 1 Parent/Carer Conferences Y1 Parent/Carers 

Monday 17th March 2025 Year 3 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 3 Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 19th March 2025 Year 4 Parent/Carer Conferences Year 4 Parent/Carers 

Friday 21st March 2025 Dress Down Day for Easter Bingo 
Easter Egg donations 

All classes 

Thursday 27th March 2025 Year 5 Safety Central Trip Year 5 

Friday 28th March 2025 @ 
9:15am 

Thank You Service All classes 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 Year 3 Chester Zoo trip Year 3 

Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 4th April 2025 Easter Bingo All families 

Friday 4th April 2025 School Closes All classes 

 
Summer Term 2025 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School Opens All classes 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Interim Reports  All classes 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 to 
Friday 25th April 2025 

Y4 Kingswood residential Year 4 

Thursday 1st May 2025 Dress Down Day for Culcheth 
Community Day 

All classes 

Monday 5th May 2025 Culcheth Community Day All families 

Monday 5th May 2025 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents/carers 

Tuesday 6th May 2025 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents/carers 

w/c 12th May 2025 Year 6 SATS test week Year 6 
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Friday 23rd May 2025 School Closes All classes 

Monday 9th June 2025 School Opens All classes 

w/c 9th June 2025 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

w/c 9th June 2025 Y4 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 6 Buddhist Centre Year 6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 9:15am  KS2 Sports’Day Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Friday 27th June 2025@ 1:15pm  KS1 Sports’Day Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 30th June 2025 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch Year 6 parents/carers 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025 and 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 

Moving Up Transition Days All classes 

Thursday 3rd July 2025 and 
Friday 4th July 2025 

Year 2 residential to Burwardsley Year 2 

Monday 7th July 2025 Year 3 visit to Style Mill Year 3 

Tuesday 15th July 2025 Reception visit to Blue Planet 
Aquarium 

Reception 

Friday 18th July 2025 @ 2pm RobinFest All classes 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 @ 6pm Year 6 Production and Award 
Ceremony 

Year 6 families 

Thursday 24th July 2025 @ 2pm Leavers’ Assembly All classes 

Thursday 24th July 2025 School Closes All classes 

 


